Dear Parents, Carers, and Families,

We have now received confirmation of 4 staff members that have tested positive for COVID-19 across today. The confirmations are through PCR test results. Two staff members in Lower School class teams and two staff members in Upper School class teams. We have emailed families in the classes directly (Caterpillar Class, Maya Angelou Class, David Attenborough Classes) .  

We are monitoring this situation and informing you. We have informed our staff teams as well today so that lateral flow test results are confirmed before they come to the school tomorrow.  

Please be alert for the symptoms of coronavirus which are:  
•    A high temperature
•    A new continuous cough
•    A loss of, or change in, normal sense of taste or smell
See www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/symptoms 

If your child develops ANY of the three main symptoms of COVID-19, please do not send them in and please let us know immediately. They would need to self-isolate (this means stay at home) and get PCR tested as soon as possible. We will be able to support you with all of the next steps. 

The school reception is currently closed so we are emailing this letter. Please let us know if you want to discuss this with a member of the team tomorrow morning (Monday from 8:30am). We are here to support you if you have any questions. 


Yours Sincerely,

Vijita Patel        
Principal         

Click here to download a printable version of this letter.